

State of New York Court of Appeals

Andrew W. Klein Chief Clerk and Legal Counsel to the Court

Clerk's Office 20 Eagle Street Albany, New York 12207-1095

January 23, 2013

Robert H. Tembeckjian, Esq. Administrator and Counsel State Commission on Judicial Conduct 61 Broadway, 12th Floor New York, New York 10006

> Re: Matter of the Proceeding Pursuant to Section 44 of the Judiciary Law in Relation to Hon. Lee L. Holzman, a Judge of the Surrogate's Court, Bronx County.

Dear Mr. Tembeckjian:

On December 13, 2012, the State Commission on Judicial Conduct determined that Hon. Lee L. Holzman should be censured.

The determination of the Commission, its findings of fact and its conclusions of law, and the record of the proceedings upon which the determination is based were transmitted to the Chief Judge of the Court of Appeals pursuant to Judiciary Law § 44 (7) on December 14, 2012.

The service and notice requirements of Judiciary Law § 44 (7) were complied with on December 18, 2012 by personal service upon Judge Holzman's attorney, David Godosky, Esq, of the determination of the Commission, its findings of fact and conclusions of law and the record of the proceedings upon which the determination is based. Thirty days have expired without a request made to the Chief Judge for review by the Court of Appeals pursuant to Judiciary Law § 44 (7).

Very truly yours,

Indrew W. Vellen

Andrew W. Klein

RECEIVED

cc: Chief Judge Jonathan Lippman Hon. A. Gail Prudenti Hon. Lee L. Holzman David Godosky, Esq.

AWK/ssd/ai

JAN 2 5 2013

NYS COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT - NYC